

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5260/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 in
410/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAT No.

REG.PROV.FUND COMM.,WEST BENGAL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEKANANDA VIDYAMANDIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been served and they have
filed the Counter Affidavit.Respondent No.3 has not been served. A.D. Card is
awaited.Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve Respondent
No.3 (Union of India) through the Central Agency.

List the matter on 22.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG