

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5260/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAT No. 410/1999

REG.PROV.FUND COMM.,WEST BENGAL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEKANANDA VIDYAMANDIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for deletion the name of R.No.3 from the array of parties
and with office report)

Date: 15/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,adv.
Ms. Malvika GTrivedi,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of respondent No.3 be deleted from the
array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER