

à  
ITEM NO.40

Court No.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5260/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 in MAT No. 410/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

REG.PROV.FUND COMM.,WEST BENGAL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEKANANDA VIDYAMANDIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. for  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeking adjournment on the  
ground of illness of arguing counsel, list this matter  
after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master