

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 3831-3832/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2011 in WP(C) No.1891/
2011 and order dated 22/11/2011 in RP No.117/2011 of the HIGH
COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

SURYA ROSHNI LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date:02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Harvinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Bhargav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition,
application for condonation of delay as also on the
prayer for interim relief.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER