

P

ITEM NO.MM-12B

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.4-5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8781-8782/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2011 in WPC No.1891/2011 and dated 22/11/2011 in RP No.117/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SURYA ROSHNI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/07/2012 These I.As were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case we are inclined to direct the petitioner to deposit 60% of the amount demanded, after getting credit to the amount already paid, within a period of two weeks.

On the above facts, we are inclined to grant stay of the High Court judgment.

The I.As are, accordingly, disposed of.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)  
|COURT MASTER

|