

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8781-8782/2012

SURYA ROSHNI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11438-11439 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11440-11441 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr Salman Hashmi, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that when process fee was paid on 3.3.2012 why notices were not forwarded till 25.6.2012 though it was probably prepared on 21.3.2012 and signed by the Assistant Registrar on 23.3.2012.

Petitioner has to disclose on record the compliance of Court's order dated 13.7.2012.

List again on 31.7.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj