

d

Mentioned Matter (1)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3965-3966 OF 2013

SURYA ROSHNI LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office is directed to issue notice, returnable after four weeks, to the employees who have joined as additional respondents.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER