

(  
ITEM NO.112 (MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6221 OF 2011

REG.PROV.FUND COMM., WEST BENGAL.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIVEKANANDA VIDYAMANDIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3965-3966 of 2013

Civil Appeal NO. 3967-3968 of 2013

Civil Appeal NO. 3969-3970 of 2013

Date: 14/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mentioned by: Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Av.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice was directed to be issued to employees in  
C.A.Nos. 3965-66/2013, returnable after four weeks.  
The Registry to do the needful.  
List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER