

ITEM NO.12

Court No.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1273 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

MGT.OF SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGL.P.F.COMMR.E.P.F ORGANIZATION Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with Civil Appeal Nos. 3965-3966 of 2013.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

| |