

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1273 OF 2013

MGT.OF SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGL.P.F.COMMR.E.P.F ORGANIZATION Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after two weeks.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the respondent, may file her vakalatnama and relevant
documents, in the meantime.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will hand over a
copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondent.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER