

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6221 OF 2011

REG.PROV.FUND COMM., WEST BENGAL.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEKANANDA VIDYAMANDIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3965-3966 of 2013

Civil Appeal NO. 3967-3968 of 2013

Civil Appeal NO. 3969-3970 of 2013

T.P.(C) NO. 1273 of 2013(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Salman Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.L. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO...../2013

This I.A. seeks substitution of the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No.6221/2011. The application for substitution is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out in the appeal memo within a week. Counsel for respondent No.1 states that he will require time to seek instructions and file Vakalatnama on behalf

of the L.Rs. of respondent No.2.

The matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER