

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6-7/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3965-3966/2013

SURYA ROSHNI LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Ms.Tanima Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for early hearing is rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.03.11  
12:31:32 IST  
Reason: