

**SECTION XV**

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3**

(Applications for early hearing)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3967-3968 OF 2013**

MONTAGE ENTERPRSES P.LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate for the respondents has on 23.12.2015 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2-3. (Copy of the applications are placed with appeal paper books). However, it may be mentioned that the appeal above-mentioned has been tagged with Civil Appeal No. 6221 of 2011 which is ready for hearing.

Service is complete in the appeals.

The applications in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
59, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.  
2. Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
126, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR