

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No(s).2-3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3967-3968/2013

MONTAGE ENTERPRSES P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 09/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. Salman Hashmi,Adv.  
Ms. Sana Hashmi,Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.  
(Applicant) Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no merit in these applications (I.As.No.2-3 of  
2016) for early hearing which are hereby dismissed.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER