

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3965-3966 OF 2013

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3967-3968 AND 3969-3970 OF 2013

SURYA ROSHNI LTD. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to grant the leave.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3965-3966 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Respondents Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate and respondents Nos. 3 & 4 are represented through Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Advocate. (Impleaded as respondent vide Court's Order dated 12.04.2013/13.08.2013).

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3967-3968 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Respondents Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3969-3970 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Respondents Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate.

Service is complete in all the matters above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case despite this Registry's notice dated 14.03.2016 and as per SCR 2013 the time for filing statement of case has been expired.

..2..

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to:
1. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
D-20, Ground Floor, Jangpura Extension, N.D.- 14.
 2. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
59, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 3. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
206, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 4. Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
G-26 (LGF), Jangpura Extension, N.D.-14.
 5. Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
126, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 6. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
108, C.K. Daphtary Block, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

