

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6221/2011

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER-II,  
WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEKANANDA VIDYAMANDIR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.3965-3966/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. Nos.3969-3970/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. Nos.3967-3968/2013 (IV-A)

T.P.(C) No.1273/2013 (XVI-A)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and impleadment)

Date : 14-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR  
Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Salman Hashmi, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Anand Gopalan, Adv.  
for Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR  
Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
for Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Varun Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.  
for Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let requisite documents in C.A.No.6221/2011 be furnished to learned counsel for the Union of India, during the course of the day.

Reply in the matter, wherever it is not filed, be filed within three weeks from today.

List in the second week of September, 2018.

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS